## COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA May 14, 2024 10:00 AM

- C-5561 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2024 program year.
- C-5568 In the Matter of the Joint Application of Communications Venture Corporation d/b/a INdigital, Inc., Fort Wayne, Indiana, and INdigital Holdings, Inc., Jacksonville, Florida, seeking approval of a transfer of control.
- C-5570 In the Matter of the Application of Paul Hilkemann, Pierce, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Pierce Exchange of Pierce Telephone Company, Inc.
- C-5572 In the Matter of the Application of Impact Telecom, LLC, and Lingo Management, LLC, Southfield, Michigan, seeking approval of a transfer of control to 46 Labs, LLC, Edmond, Oklahoma.
- C-5573 In the Matter of the Application of Pam Tramp, Sue Tramp, Kelsey Tramp, and Pete Mueller, Crofton, each seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
- C-5575 In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission, Communications Department, on its own motion, regarding the 2023 Annual Report filings.

#### AUTO DIALERS

#### INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5571 In the Matter of the Application of Northeast Nebraska Telephone Company, Jackson, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Level 3 Communications, LLC, Denver, Colorado.

#### UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
  PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal
  Service Fund: Mitel Cloud Services, Inc.
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Estech Systems, Inc.
- NUSF-92, In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its Own PO #15 Motion, to Administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund Broadband Program.

NUSF-92.61 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program: Application to the Nebraska Broadband Program received from U.S. Cellular Corporation

NUSF-131,In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its ownPO #2motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements.

# NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

#### REPORTS

NUSF Fund Status Report(s)

### DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.